# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Jung HUANG	07/01/2008
Shun-Fa YANG	07/01/2008
Cheng-Jyun LAI	06/30/2008
Wei-Chin CHEN	06/26/2008
Kevin Chien-Yu CHEN	06/26/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trend Micro, Inc.	
Street Address:	Shinjuku MAYNDS Tower, 30F 2-1-1, Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	151-0053	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12103124

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)825-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6122523335

Email: alowe@beyerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rupak Nag

Address Line 1: 2801 Hennepin Avenue South
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRNDP070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rupak Nag

PATENT REEL: 021177 FRAME: 0835

500581661

\$40.00

Total Attachments: 2 source=TRNDP070 Assignment document#page1.tif source=TRNDP070 Assignment document#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021177 FRAME: 0836

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## INSTANT MESSAGING MALWARE PROTECTION

		INSTANT MES	SAGING MA	LWARETR	OIEC	11014		
(Atty.	Docket No. TI	RNDP070), (check	one)					
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 12/103,124. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)						()	
acknov		valuable consider indersigned inven		ipt and suffici	iency of	which is h	ereby	
("ASS disclos	Sell, assign and transfer to <b>Trend Micro, Inc.</b> , a Japanese corporation having a place of business at Shinjuku MAYNDS Tower, 30F 2-1-1, Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0053 JAPAN ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.							
	Authorize and ag from said ag thereof to the	frequest the Composition or any c ASSIGNEE.	missioner of P livision, contir	atents to issue nuation, substi	e any an itute, re:	d all United newal, re-es	d States Paten xamination or	ts
applica	n any acts which ation, as well a	eute all papers and ch are reasonably s any derivative a atents resulting fro	necessary in copplications the	onnection wit reof, foreign	h the pr	osecution of	of said	ΣŢ
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.								
5) or und	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.						ct,	
б) with re	Authorize and ecordal of this a	l request my attor assignment.	ncy/agent to in	sert above the	e applica	ation No. ìr	order to assis	st
	Signed on the	date indicated be	side my signat	ure.			,	
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Chih Jung HUANG	ng Hu	ang	Date:	7:008-	July-1	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Shun Fa Shun-Fu YANG	Yang		Date:	2008-	July -1	

FAX NO. :87331812

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

PATENT REEL: 021177 FRAME: 0837

EBOM:

3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Cheng-Tyun AI Cheng-Jyun LAI	Date: 2008/06/35
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Wei-Chin Chan Wei-Chin CHEN	Date: 2008/06/26
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Kevin Chien-Yu CHEN	Date: 2008/06/26
If sig	ned outside the	United States of America, have two witness	es who also sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:
2)	Signature;		Date:

Revised 06/01, Aurign US or Foreign No Notary

Jun. 50 2008 04:52PM P5

**RECORDED: 07/01/2008** 

FAX NO. :87551812

PATENT

FROM:

REEL: 021177 FRAME: 0838